

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Text File

Introduced: 3/17/2017 Bill No: 2017-1334, Version: 1

Committee: Committee on Finance and Law **Status:** Passed Finally

Resolution authorizing issuance of a warrant in the amount of \$3,500.00, in favor of Donald Giles, 1743 Verner Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15212 for damage to the natural gas service line at Claimant's property at 3640 Verner Avenue, Pittsburgh, 15212 from a city DPW high lift operator striking it with a jersey barrier, while moving the barrier on or about July 17, 2015.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor is hereby authorized to issue and the City Controller to countersign a warrant in the amount of \$3,500.00, in favor of Donald Giles, 1743 Verner Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15212 for damage to the natural gas service line at Claimant's property at 3640 Verner Avenue, Pittsburgh, 15212 from a city DPW high lift operator striking it with a jersey barrier, while moving the barrier on or about July 17, 2015, charging same to Code 11101.58.58105.108000.2017. Item No. 582200.